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HADDOCK 

Haddock landings from Georges Bank for the first quarter of 1969 
were down about half compared to the first quarter of 1968. Total haddock 

.. landings, from all New England grounds were down about 30 percent 
. (Table 1). As stated'in earlier editions of the Stock Catalogue, this 
decrease was expected due to the lack "of recruitm.ent. 

. AbUndance indices based on study vessel landings and effort for 
. the first quarter show a rather sharp increase for large haddock. However .. 
the index is based on only 13 days fished and is not a reliable measure of 
abundance. The study fleet usually fishes "from 70 to 190 days in the first 
quarter. 

, ..' 

HADDOCK FIRST QUARTER STATISTICS 
(Landings in thousands of pounds, live weight) 

First Quarter 

Areas M.·.cat 
Landings 

1969 1968 
Landings IDa~ 

1969 19 8 

Georges Bank Scrod 2827 6953 1612 2836 

Large ,,·4928 7292 9410 3480 

Total 7755 14.245 1l.027 6316 

Browns Bank Scrod 650 " 821 4666 4982 
, 

Large 340"- 394 2525 2470 

Total 990 1215 7191 7452 

Gulf of Maine Scrod 466 731 

Large fi85 381 

Total u5i ll2 

Bay of Fundy Scrod 343 63 3834 

Large 202 23 2380 

Total 545 86 6214 

Scrod 4286 8568' 2335 3957 
Total 

Large 6155 8153 8722 3428 

Total 10,441 16~ 721 11.057 7385 
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Landings per day at age (Figure 1) for the first quarter I show the 
relative dominance of the 1953 year class as 6-year-olds. The 1966, 1965 
and 1964 year classes a.re all very small compared to the average. 

,.' Landings and landings per day (Table I) for Browns Bank haddock. '.;.j;;; 
, ... ·~~mained at a low level~ and will probably not improve ,much.. The 1963. '~~' 

" "::f~~r;1i::nisf= ~cl~1e! \°9:: y~:~~s::: :e~~~::~~~r:ar i )~ , 

hold true for Browns. 
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YELLOWTAIL 

Total yellowtail landings (Table 2) were up about 2 million pounds 
compared to the first quarter of 1968. Landings from Georges Bank have 

~ " increased while landings from Southern New England (SNE) grounds stayed 
about the same. 

., 

The increase in landings from Georges Bank is a result of 
increased abundance. Landings per day on SNE grounds has stayed 
about the. sam.e. 

Age compositions are not available for the :first quarter of 1968. 

TABLE 2 

YELLOWTAIL FIRST QUARTER STATISTICS 
(Landings in thousands of pounds, live weight) 

First Quarter 

Landings Landings /Day 

Areas 1969 1968 1969 1968 

S. New England 8.380 8# 891 6J 532 6.792 

Georges Bank 4J 943 2.431 6,693 5.938 

Mid .. Atlantic 646 448 8,276 6,692 

Cape Cod Bay IJ 106 1,167 7, 190 5,693 

Total 15. 075 12,937 6~ 708 6,529 
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The following tables contain first quarter statistics for the 
other major New England fisheries. 

TABLE 3 
COD FIRST QUARTER STATISTICS 

.(Landings in thousands of pounds .. live weight) 

First Quarter 

I .and!!t&s IDay . 

Area 1989 1968 1969 1968 

Georges Bank 5,846 5.997 3,317 

TABLE 4· 
REDFlSH FIRST QUA,RTER STATISTICS 

(Landings in thousands of pounds, live weight) 

Areas 

Gulf of Maine 

Nova Scotia 

Gulf of St. La~tfi' 
Total 

:&~-'&~~ 
a~~\ 

9~753 

IG~ 130 

First Quarter 

Landings /pay 

1969 1968 

4) 161 29, 339 35,668 

21O 973 43, 292 

31, 061 

7.134 30,312 38,845 
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TABLE 5 
INDUSTRIAL RED AND Sn... VER HAKE FIRST QUARTER STATISTICS 

(Landings in thousands of pounds, live weight) 

Species 

S. New England 
Red Hake 

SHver Hake 

Total 

Mid -Atlantic 
Red Hake 

Silver Hake 

Total 

Total Red Hake 

Total Silver Hake 

Total Industrial 
, (all species) 

First Quarter 

Landings 

1969 

32 

64 

96 

5 

5 

32 

69 

18"J;,84 

1968 

17 

50 

67 

11 

50 

13~ 598 

TABLE 6 

LandinSs /Day 

1969 

195 

390 

585 

309 

309 

195 

384 

105,194 

1968 

104 

327 

431 

104 

327 

70,597 

SEA SCALLOP FIRST QUARTER STATISTICS 
(Landings in thousands of pounds, meat weight) 

First Quarter 

Landings Landings /Day 

Areas 1969 1968 1969 1968 

Georges Bank. 308 791 1.104 1,126 

Middle Atlantic 693 864 1,038 1,002 

Total 1.001 l~ 655 1,.058 1,057 


